Document Number: 30209 For technical questions, contact: ww2bresistors@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Jan-11 1
Wirewound Resistors, Industrial Power, Flat (HL)
HL, NHL FLAT
Vishay Dale
FEATURES
• High temperature silicon coating
• Mounting accommodations ideally suited to

are available with non-inductive (Aryton-Perry) winding.
They are identified by adding the letter N to the front of the
HL type designation (NHL024, for example). For NHL
models maximum resistance values are lower, see
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS table.
Derating is required for ambient temperatures above 25 °C
per the following graph.
DERATING
MODEL
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
A
± 0.063
[1.59]
B
± 0.063
[1.59]
C
± 0.031
[0.79]
DISTANCE
BETWEEN
TERMINALS
(ref.)
TERMINAL
DESIGNATION
STANDARD OPTIONAL
HL024 1.250 2.500 2.000 0.718
09Z 16N
NHL024 [31.75] [63.50] [50.80] [18.24]
HL035 2.000 3.250 2.750 1.468
09Z 16N
NHL035 [50.80] [82.55] [69.85] [37.29]
HL055 3.500 4.750 4.250 2.968
09Z 16N
NHL055 [88.90] [120.65] [107.95] [75.39]
HL070 4.750 6.000 5.500 4.218
09Z 16N
NHL070 [120.65] [152.40] [139.70] [107.14]
HL095 6.000 7.250 6.750 5.468
09Z 16N
NHL095 [152.40] [184.15] [171.45] [138.89]
0.625 [15.88]
0.594 [15.08]
0.196 [4.98] Dia. typ.A
B
C
0.563 ± 0.030
[14.29 ± 0.794]
0.438 ± 0.030
[11.11 ± 0.794]
0.313 [7.94] Dia.
1.188 [30.16]
max.
DIMENSION
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
STYLE 09 STYLE 16
A
0.188 0.188
[4.76] [4.76]
B
0.500 0.563
[12.70] [14.29]
C
0.104 0.050
[2.64] [1.27]
D
0.020 0.020
[0.51] [0.51]
Style 16 B